Table 2.1

Debt Service Relief from the Catastrophe Containment and Relief Trust

The CCRT, which was enhanced in March 2020, has been used to provide further debt relief on a grant basis to the IMF's
poorest members affected by the COVID-19 pandemic. In total, 29 eligible countries have received debt service relief of close
to SDR 520 million in three tranches, which were approved by the Executive Board on April 13, 2020; October 2, 2020; and

April 1,2021, to cover debt service falling due from April 14, 2021, through October 15, 2021.

CATASTROPHE CONTAINMENT AND RELIEF TRUST DEBT SERVICE RELIEF PROVIDED TO

29 ELIGIBLE MEMBER COUNTRIES
(millions of SDRs; as of April 30,2021)

Country

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
238
24.
258
26.
27.
28.
29.

Total

Afghanistan

Benin

Burkina Faso

Burundi

Central African Republic
Chad

Comoros

Democratic Republic of the Congo

Djibouti
Ethiopia

The Gambia
Guinea
Guinea-Bissau
Haiti

Liberia
Madagascar
Malawi

Mali
Mozambique
Nepal

Niger

Rwanda

S&o Tomé and Principe
Sierra Leone
Solomon Islands
Tajikistan
Tanzania

Togo

Yemen

Source: IMF Finance Department.

" Chad did not have eligible debt service falling due during the period covered by the 1st tranche of debt relief.
2 Tanzania did not have eligible debt service falling due during the period covered by the 3rd tranche of debt relief.

1st Tranche Approved
April 13,2020

2.40
7.43
8.74
5.48
2.96
01
0.97
14.85
1.69

8.56

16.37
1.08
4.10

11.63
3.06
7.20
7.30

10.89
2.85
5.64
8.01
0.11

13.36
0.06
7.83

10.28
3.74

14.44

183.12

2nd Tranche Approved
October 2, 2020

2.40

6.37

10.30

4.82

2.92

2.00

0.81

9.90

1.69

4.50

2.10

16.37

1.36

3.98

11.19

3.06

7.20

7.50

9.47

3.57

5.64

12.02

0.17

12.22

5.22

8.29

10.96

168.40

3rd Tranche Approved
April 1, 2021

2.40
531
9.65

4.16

4.06
0.65
4.95

1.40

3.98
11.48
6.1

7.81

3.91
02
0.88
17.05

168.07

2021 ANNUAL REPORT 29



	Build Forward Better
	Recovery is Underway
	Message From The Managing Director
	About the IMF
	Acronyms and Abbreviations
	Contents
	Part 1: No Time to Let Up
	COVID-19
	The Great Divergence
	Debt Dynamics
	Toward a Green, Inclusive, and Digital Future

	Part 2: What We Do
	Economic Surveillance
	Lending
	Capacity Development

	Part 3: Who We Are
	Organization Chart
	Executive Directors
	Management Team
	Resources
	Accountability
	Corporate Social Responsiblility

	Sources and Notes
	Letter of Transmittal

