Debt Service Relief from the Catastrophe Containment and Relief Trust

The CCRT, which was enhanced in March 2020, has been used to provide further debt relief on a grant basis to the IMF's poorest members affected by the COVID-19 pandemic. In total, 29 eligible countries have received debt service relief of close to SDR 520 million in three tranches, which were approved by the Executive Board on April 13, 2020; October 2, 2020; and April 1, 2021, to cover debt service falling due from April 14, 2021, through October 15, 2021.

CATASTROPHE CONTAINMENT AND RELIEF TRUST DEBT SERVICE RELIEF PROVIDED TO 29 ELIGIBLE MEMBER COUNTRIES

(millions of SDRs; as of April 30, 2021)

Country	,	1st Tranche Approved April 13, 2020	2nd Tranche Approved October 2, 2020	3rd Tranche Approved April 1, 2021
1.	Afghanistan	2.40	2.40	2.40
2.	Benin	7.43	6.37	5.31
3.	Burkina Faso	8.74	10.30	9.65
4.	Burundi	5.48	4.82	4.16
5.	Central African Republic	2.96	2.92	2.92
6.	Chad	01	2.00	4.06
7.	Comoros	0.97	0.81	0.65
8.	Democratic Republic of the Congo	14.85	9.90	4.95
9.	Djibouti	1.69	1.69	1.40
10.	Ethiopia	8.56	4.50	0.47
11.	The Gambia	2.10	2.10	1.87
12.	Guinea	16.37	16.37	18.21
13.	Guinea-Bissau	1.08	1.36	1.12
14.	Haiti	4.10	3.98	3.98
15.	Liberia	11.63	11.19	11.48
16.	Madagascar	3.06	3.06	6.11
17.	Malawi	7.20	7.20	7.81
18.	Mali	7.30	7.50	7.70
19.	Mozambique	10.89	9.47	9.47
20.	Nepal	2.85	3.57	3.57
21.	Niger	5.64	5.64	9.54
22.	Rwanda	8.01	12.02	14.02
23.	São Tomé and Príncipe	0.11	0.17	0.17
24.	Sierra Leone	13.36	12.22	15.11
25.	Solomon Islands	0.06	0.07	0.10
26.	Tajikistan	7.83	5.22	3.91
27.	Tanzania	10.28	8.29	O ²
28.	Togo	3.74	2.31	0.88
29.	Yemen	14.44	10.96	17.05
Total		183.12	168.40	168.07

Source: IMF Finance Department.

¹ Chad did not have eligible debt service falling due during the period covered by the 1st tranche of debt relief.

² Tanzania did not have eligible debt service falling due during the period covered by the 3rd tranche of debt relief.